

**2015 RECONSTRUCTION OF COUNTY ROAD 177 IN SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO**

**Sandusky County**

**Bid Tabulation**

Date: November 25, 2014

Time: 10:30 a.m.

Estimate: \$ 360,000.00

					Gerken Paving, Inc. 9072 CR 424 Napoleon, Ohio 43545		M & B Asphalt, Co., Inc. P. O. Box 240 Old Fort, Ohio 44861		Erie Blacktop, Inc. P. O. Box 2308 Sandusky, Ohio 44870		KF Construction & Exc., LLC. 220 Norwest Drive Clyde, Ohio 43410	
Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
2	Special	Roadway Excavation & Embankment, As Per Plan	53,725	L. F.	\$1.00	\$53,725.00	\$1.28	\$68,768.00	\$1.35	\$72,528.75	\$1.00	\$53,725.00
3	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	110	S. Y.	\$16.00	\$1,760.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$9.50	\$1,045.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00
4	301	Asphalt Concrete Base	4,125	Ton	\$57.00	\$235,125.00	\$55.00	\$226,875.00	\$53.50	\$220,687.50	\$61.00	\$251,625.00
5	407	Tack Coat	375	Gal.	\$2.10	\$787.50	\$2.50	\$937.50	\$2.25	\$843.75	\$3.00	\$1,125.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1 (PG 64-22)	60	Ton	\$89.00	\$5,340.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$96.00	\$5,760.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
7	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (PG 64-22)	115	Ton	\$89.00	\$10,235.00	\$75.00	\$8,625.00	\$89.00	\$10,235.00	\$85.00	\$9,775.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$13,640.00	\$13,640.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
9	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II	0.25	Mile	\$550.00	\$137.50	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,200.00
10	621	Raised Pavement Marker	8	Each	\$195.00	\$1,560.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$255.00	\$2,040.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
11	643	Edge Line	10.24	Mile	\$845.00	\$8,652.80	\$845.00	\$8,652.80	\$890.00	\$9,113.60	\$950.00	\$9,728.00
12	643	Centerline	5.12	Mile	\$952.00	\$4,874.24	\$952.00	\$4,874.24	\$1,000.00	\$5,120.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,680.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>\$339,997.04</b>		<b>\$340,857.54</b>		<b>\$342,373.60</b>		<b>\$362,158.00</b>